

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8483/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2006 in LPA No. 14/2006 & LPA No. 198/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

VISHAL SOODAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. AZAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 11/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. D. Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

In the meanwhile status quo as it exists today shall
be maintained.

List the appeal in February 2007.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[KHUSHI RAM]

COURT MASTER